
KENNEDY'S IlSrSUBAirCE AGENCY. Fire. Marine, and Life, represents $12,000,000.

IRW 348 JAC
Irwin S.M., plasterer and whitener, NE cor Third

and Jessie
Irwin Ulysses, eoalpasser P. M. S. S. Nevada
Irwin William fFarrell & IJ, dwl 4 Latham PI
Irwin William, clerk with Redington, Hostetter &

Co. dwl W s Capp bet Twenty-third and Twonty-
foarth

Irwin &. Hobkirk f.T. S. Irwin and Peter Hobkirk)
contractors, office 826 Montgomery

Irwin, ,'^ee Erwin, Irvin, and Irvine
Irwmg James, mariner, dwl New Alaska Hotel
Isaac J., fruit peddler, dwl 12 Berry
Isaac Jacob, shoccutter with Einstein Bros. & Co.,

dwl IhO Shipley
Isaac Joseph, merchant, office 308 Sansom, dwl 21

Oak Grove Av
Isaac Michael, tailor, dwl SSfi Jessie
Isafic Samuel, pressman with Leo Eloesser, dwl 21

Uak Grove Av
Isaac Sim, eigarmaker with Henry Sutliff, dwl 256

btevenson
Isaack Marcus, express wagon, SE cor Jackson and

Dupont, dwl 24(5 Clementina
Isaacs Albert, clothing and gents' furnishing goods,

Wl-i Kearny, dwl 435 Green
Isaacs Alfred S., dwl 92.'!i.^ Harrison

Jo'^^'i^^^'i.'^''^^'
cooper, dwl 1103 Montgomery

ISAACS BENJAMIN, metal-sign manufacturer, 213
1 ine, dwl S s Howard nr Sixteenth

Isaacs Christopher, seaman, dwl 1103 Montgomery
Isaacs David, teacher music, dwl 115 Eleventh
Isaacs G., cigars and tobacco, junction Market and

Eddy, dwl Folsom nr Fifth
Isaacs Harris, boots and shoes, 2fl0 Third
Isaacs Herman, tailor, dwl 238 Sutter
Isaacs Hyman, clothing, 507 Jackson
I-^aacs Tsadore, clerk, 823 Kearnv, dwl 435 Green
Isaacs Isidor (P. Sergman & Co.), dwl 366 Jessie
Isaacs Jacob, glazier, dwl 107 Welsh
Isaacs J. L., gents' furnishing goods, 902 Dupont, dwl

411 O'Farrell
Isaacs Julius, barber with Stephen G. Brown, dwl

435 Green
Isaacs Julius, fruits, dwl 636 Commercial
Isaacs Kate (widow), dwl NW cor Leav and Turk
Isaacs Michael, clothing, 647 Pacific, dwl 366 Jackson
Isaacs Morris /'Isaacs >& Gross J, dwl 7 Kearny
Isaacs Morris, tailor, 4 Summer
Isaacs B. ro/R. Isaacs & Brother, Yokohama), office

133 Sansom, dwl 538 McAllister
Isaacs Samuel, clerk with Charles Zissig, dwl 366 Jes-

sie

Isaacs Samuel, cutter with Alexander Coney, dwl 612
Howard

Isaacs Simon, clothing, 417 Pacific
Isaacs William, hairdresser with Sand Bros., dwl S s

Stevenson nr Third
Isaacs William B., accountant, office 304 Pine, dwl

1428 Post
Isaacs & Gross (Morris Isaacs and Herman OroxsJ,

importers and manufacturers clothing, 221 San
Isaacson Andreas, cooper with Frank W. Arnold, dwl

1011 Montgomery
Isaacson Lena (widow), branch bakery, 224 Fifth
Isabella Co. (Chinese), manufacturers cigars, 621 Kear
Isador Charles, cigars, SE cor Market and Fourth,

dwl 524 Hayes
Isadore Isaac, furniture, 821 Montgomery
Iseli Jacob, wine and liquor saloon, 208 Dupont
Isenbprg Elkin, cigarmaker, dwl 712 Hvde
Isenhart Charles, seaman, dwl 32 Steuart
Isham Byron L., driver with Pacific Transfer Co.,

dwl 6 Montgomery
Ishara J. B. G., office 215 Sansom room 11, dwl 1114

Market
Isigkert Robert, carpenter California Mills, dwl 5

Beale PI
Isinglass Charles, clerk, dwl SE cor Mission and Steu
Islas Manuel, driver, dwl 928 Jackson
Isler Charles, cabinetmaker Pacific U. W. Furniture

Manufacturing Co.
Ismert Edward J., miller with Horace Davis & Co.,

dwl 524 Howard
Isola Antonio, painter, dwl 430 Vallejo
Israel Bertha, dressmaker with Emily A. Slater,

417^ Clementina
Israel Charles, salesman with Bremer & Brother, dwl

445 Clementina
Israel I. Grant, broker, dwl 103 Montgomery
Israel Julius, fancy goods, 54 Second I

Israel Meyer (Shirek &Co.J, dwl 919 Jackson
Israel Simon, clothing. W s Railroad Av bet Fifth

and Sixth Av, South S. F.
Israelsky H. & Co., poultry, dairy produce, etc., 81

and 82 California Market
Israelsky Ileiman fH. Israelsky & Co.), res Napa

City, Cal.
Tsraelsky Julius, poultry dealer, dwl 1129 Mission
Issally Pierre, waiter New York Baths, dwl 73S Pac
Issendorf Lankonau, groceries and liquors, SW cor

Beale and Howard
Isson Samuel, watchmaker and jeweler, 516 Fourth
Isted Ira, teamster with L. Poly & Co., dwl 146}^

Clara

Jm^?^T ? ^S.^^f^i^i^'i*^"' J- ^«ily proprietor, 54 First

S4H4 ^;BENEVOLENT SOCIETY, office 430 JackITALIAN HOSPITAL, W s Noe bet Twenty-eighth
and Twenty-ninth

Italiano Rossi, jeweler, dwl 13 Washington
ITALY, G. B. Cerruti consul, office 702 Washington
Itaro Tomi, student, dwl 729 Sutter
Itchi Matzu, student, dwl 123 Kearny
Ithier Jean, waiter with Marques & Disdier, dwl

Pacific nr Dupont
Itsell A. J., teacher Eighth St. Grammar School, dwl

531 O'Farrell
Itzen Charles, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl Clem-

entina bet Fifth and Sixth
Ivancovich J. & Co. {Mark Vidicevich

I ,\m\>orie,T3
and wholesale foreign and domestic fruits, 520 and
522 Sansom

Ivancovich John fj. Ivancovich & Co.), dwl SW cor
Stockton and Jackson

Ivanhoe Co. (Chinese), cigar manufacturers, 503 Wash
Ivanhoe S. M. Co., Daniel Buck secretary, office 331

Montgomery
Ivanhue Joseph, seaman stm Santa Cruz, Washington

St, Wharf
Ivemeyor Henry fScheper& I.), dwl 909 Kearny
IVERS RICHARD, mining, office 411% California,

dwl Nucleus House
Iverson Christian, master mariner, dwl 5 Liberty
Iverson F., compositor with Charles W. Gordon, dwl

5 Liberty
Ives

, storekeeper, dwl 615 Stockton
Ives Andrew, porter, dwl 533 Commercial
Ives Charles (Nelson & I), dwl 421 East
Ives Charles S., collector with Main & Winchester,

dwl S s Francisco bet Hyde and Leavenworth
Ives George I., stock broker, office 402 Montgomery

room 10, dwl 417 Montgomery
Ives Ralph 0., stock broker, office 411>^ California,

dwl 408 Bryant
Ives Stephen D., clerk with J. G. Hodge & Co., dwl

718 California
Ivory John A., clerk S. P. R. R., dwl SW cor Folsom

and Sixteenth
Ivory William, laborer with H. F. Williams, dwl

Long Bridge foot of Fourth

Jaccard Mme., clairvoyant, 305 Kearny
Jachens John, clerk with John H. Holjes, SW cor

Auburn and Pacific
Jachens Louis, clerk with Henry Lange. SW cor

Mission and Twenty-third
Jachtmann M., cartman, dwl 9 Jasper PI
Jack Adam, with B. Ansburg & Co., dwl W s Ohio

bet Vallejo and Broadway
Jack Adam Jr. (B. Ansburg <& Co.), dwl W s Ohio

bet Vallejo and Broadway
Jack John, molder Risdon Iron and Locomotive

Works, dwl 134 Folsom, rear
Jack Katie A. (widow), boarding, 75 Clementina
Jack Robert, salesman with Gleeson & Fell, dwl 318

Jessie
Jack Samuel (colored), seaman, dwl 7 Broadway
Jackman Jehiel B., laborer Superintendent Public

Streets, dwl 34 Austin
Jacks Christina Miss, dwl 1014 Powell
Jackson (colored), dwl 806 Kearny
Jackson Abraham W., cooper, dwl 28 Langton
Jackson Adam (colored), waiter, dwl 1014 Pacific
Jackson Alden W., salesman with Pope & Talbot,

dwl 440 Second
Jflckson Alexander, boarding, 811 Battery
Jackson Andrew, hatter with Charles J. Collins,

dwl 1118 Montgomery

PARlfS'VP'ORTH & CLAKK, Gen'l Fire and Marine Insurance Agency; office 230 Cal. St.


